UDGING SCHEDULE

Friday, July 8, 2022
Saturday, July 9, 2022
Sunday, July 10, 2022

LAIRD FAIRGROUNDS
LAIRD INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
Lake George Road East
Echo Bay, Ontario P0S 1C0

KITCHEN ON SITE

Light Breakfast and Lunch Options
Complimentary Coffee and Tea Daily
*Water, Pop and Light Meals for Purchase*

OUR World Famous Denim “N”’ Plaid Competition IS BACK!
Help Us Support Our Juniors! - Saturday, July 9, 2022
Wear Denim and/or Plaid by donation to support our Juniors!
There will be a Denim & Plaid “BIS”’ (Human Competitors Only Please!)
after BIS #3 on Saturday.
Bragging Rights & PRIZE for BIS Winner!

SHOW SECRETARY
MIN Show Services
33 Devonglen Drive, Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
email: info@mjnshowservices.com




FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Bruce

8:30 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
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Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

BP - Whippet
Rhodesian

Saluki

Norwegian Elkhound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Tremblay

9:15 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4
1

Dachshund (MWH)
Bloodhound

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Japanese Chin
Papillon

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Paquette

10:10 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2

—_— NN = =N

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
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0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Ms. P. Bruce

FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022 - SHOW #2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Bruce

12:45 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-1

2:00 p.m.

1

NN

Japanese Chin
Papillon

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0



FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Paquette

12:30 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-3-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-1-1-0

2:00 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
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Whippet

Bloodhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-2-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1

0-2-1-0
3-4-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-5-0-2
0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. R. Paquette

SATURDAY, JULY 9, 2022 - SHOW #3

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett

10:40 a.m.

2
1
2
2
2

Bichon Frise

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot

8:30 a.m.

1

Akita

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-1-0

9:20 a.m.
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Alaskan Malamute
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Wtir Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Japanese Chin
Papillon

BP - Poodle (Toy)
Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot

10:15 a.m.

1
1
1
1
5
2
1

Whippet

BP - Whippet
Bloodhound
Greyhound

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



SATURDAY, JULY 9, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot 2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-0
11:05a.m. 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-1
3 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-3-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. C. Bett
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
2 Span (Brittany) 0-1-1-0
SATURDAY, JULY 9, 2022 - SHOW #4
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
1:15pm. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 0-1-1-0 1:00 p.m. 2 Bichon Frise 0-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1 1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Tibetan Spaniel 0-2-0-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Keeshond 0-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-1-0
2:00 pm. 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Chihuahua (LC) 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Lanctot
4 Havanese 1-2-0-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0 1:40 p.m. 3 Aust Cattle Dog 0-2-1-0
4 Papillon 3-1-0-0 1 Vet - Aust Cattle Dog 1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 9 Australian Shepherd 3-4-2-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 4 German Shepherd 2-2-0-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett 7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-0-2
1 Vet - Shetland Sheepdog 0-1
2:50 pm. 1 Whippet 0-1-0-0 1 Welsh Corgi (P) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Bloodhound 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Greyhound 1-0-0-0
5 Norwegian Elkhound 0-4-1-0 3:05 p.m. 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian 1-0-0-1 4 Cairn Terrier 2-1-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Scottish Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
3:35p.m. 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0 1 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 Group Judging Upon
3 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-3-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
2 Span (Brittany) 0-1-1-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. L. Bett
2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0




SUNDAY, JULY 10, 2022 - SHOW #5

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot

8:00 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

Whippet

BP - Whippet
Bloodhound
Greyhound

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Berger Picard

German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

9:55 am.

2
1
2
2
2

Bichon Frise

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett

8:00 a.m.

1
1
1
3
1
1
2
2

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

BP - Ret (Golden)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)

0-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1

0-2-1-0
3-4-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-4-0-2
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
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8:55 a.m.

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Russell Terrier
Scottish Terrier

Bull Terrier

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot

9:30am. 1
1
2
1
2
2
2
10:10am. 1
2
1
1
4
1
4
1
1

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Japanese Chin
Papillon

BP - Poodle (Toy)
Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Mrs. P. Lanctot

SUNDAY, JULY 10, 2022 - SHOW #6

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Bett

Noon

followed by:

1
1
1
2
2
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Whippet

Bloodhound
Greyhound

Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Alt - Australian She
Berger Picard
German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-1

followed by:

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot
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Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-4-0-2
0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0



SUNDAY, JULY 10, 2022 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
11:45am. 1 Akita 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1 Jollowed by:
1 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Samoyed 0-0-1-1 2 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-1
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Russell Terrier 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 S.C.W.T. 0-1-0-0
followed by: Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-0-0-1
2 Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Mr. M. Lanctot
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
1 Japanese Chin 1-0-0-0 NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND CLUB OF
4 Papillon 3-1-0-0 CANADA
! éiixafﬁg;f; Upon 0-0-1-0 NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
Completion of Breeds FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022
followed by: RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. K. Bauer
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot 12:45p.m.  SWEEPSTAKES
1 Senior Puppy Dog
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0 2 Senior Puppy Bitches
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
3 Ret (NSDT) 0-0-3-0  Jollowed by:
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 .
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Tremblay
2 Span (Brittany) 0-1-1-0 .
: 1.0 7 Norwegian Elkhound 0-4-2-1
2 Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0 | Brace
JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, July 9, 2022

Ring 1 - 11:30 a.m.

Juniors must sign up by 10:30 a.m.

OWNER/HANDLER COMPETITION

Saturday - Show #4 | Sunday - Show #6




OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS

SATURDAY, JULY 9, 2022

RING 4 - 9:30 a.m. - Judge: Diana MacKenzie

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1

1 Pre-Novice: 1002
1 Novice A: 1003
1 Novice B: 1001
followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Joey Farrell

RALLY TRIAL #1

1 Master: 2005
1 Excellent B: 2003
1 Excellent A: 2002
1 Advanced B: 2003
2 Advanced A: 2001, 2004

Jollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Diana MacKenzie

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #2

1 Pre-Novice: 1002
1 Novice A: 1003
1 Novice B: 1001
Jollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Joey Farrell

RALLY TRIAL #2

1 Master: 2005
1 Excellent A: 2002
2 Advanced A: 2001, 2004

5 Novice A: 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010 4 Novice A: 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
followed by:
Junior Handling Obedience
SUNDAY, JULY 10, 2022
RING 4 - 9:00 a.m. - Judge: Diana MacKenzie followed by:

RALLY TRIAL #3

1 Master: 2005

1 Excellent B: 2003

1 Excellent A: 2002

1 Advanced B: 2003

2 Advanced A: 2001, 2004

5 Novice A: 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010

followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Joey Farrell

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #3

1 Pre-Novice: 1002
1 Novice A: 1003
1 Novice B: 1001

RING 4 - Judge: Diana MacKenzie

RALLY TRIAL #4

1 Master: 2005

1 Excellent A: 2002

2 Advanced A: 2001, 2004

4 Novice A: 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010

followed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Joey Farrell

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #4

1 Pre-Novice: 1002
1 Novice A: 1003
1 Novice B: 1001

Lunch breaks for the Obedience and Rally will be posted at ringside.

Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour for Obedience.

Judging is based on the formula of 15 dogs per hour for Rally.

Exhibitors with a conflict between Conformation and Obedience/Rally should notify the Obedience/Rally Table

Steward.



Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5
Group 6
Group 7

Baby Puppies
Veterans
Altered
Specialty
Obedience
Rally

SUMMARY

Fri.#1  Fri.#2 Sat.#3 Sat.#4  Sun. #5 Sun. #6
13 13 13 13 13 13
11 10 11 12 7 7
11 11 11 11 11 10
10 12 10 12 9 7
13 13 13 14 15 13

9 10 9 10 9 10
_28 27 23 26 25 _25
95 96 93 98 92 85

2 3 3

2
1
7

3 3 3 3
- - 11 _8 1 _ 8
97 103 110 111 109 97
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